12800018527

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·

Office Use Only



100118292631

02/20/08--01016--014 **160.00

DIVISION OF CORFORATION

OR FER 20 AM II: 39

G. MCLEOD

FEB 21 2008

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

	Corporations		
SUBJECT:	AspectraEdge	e Solutions, LLC	
SUBJECT:	(Name of Limited	l Liability Company)	
The enclosed Article	es of Organization and fee(s) are su	ibmitted for filing.	
Please return all cor	respondence concerning this matter	r to the following:	
	Joh	nn Peck	
	(1	Name of Person)	
	AspectraEc	lge Solutions, LLC	
 	(1	Firm/Company)	
	11130	Coniston Way	
		(Address)	
	Winderme	ere, Florida 34786	
<u> </u>	(City/	State and Zip Code)	
For further informat	ion concerning this matter, please o	call:	
	John Peck	at (407) 876-1433 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
(N	ame of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filing Fe	ce \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is	Status &
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	

Direct: 407 876 1433 3 Johneck @sbcglobal.net

MEMORANDUM

To: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

From: John Peck, Registered Agent,

AspectraEdge Solutions, LLC

Date: February 17, 2008

Enclosed is the article of Organization, a check for \$160.00 for the filing fee for Aspectra Edge Solutions, LLC.

All correspondence should be mailed to the following:

AspectraEdge Solutions, LLC C/o John Peck, Registered Agent 11130 Coniston Way Windermere, Fl 34786

Our daytime telephone number is 407-876-1433 and cell phone is 312-203-2009

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

AspectraEdg	e Solutions, LLC	
(Must end with the words "L	imited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	- _
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street addres	s of the principal office of the Limited Liabil	lity Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
11130 Coniston Way	11130 Coniston Way	
140 4 51 14 04700		
Windermere, Florida 34786 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, R	Windermere, Florida 34786 Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature (Control of the Control of the Cont	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, F	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signst own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual	gnature: or another
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, F (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as it business entity with an active Florida registration	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signst an individual	or another
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, F (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as in business entity with an active Florida registration The name and the Florida street addre	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signst an individual	or another DIVISION OR FEB
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, F (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as in business entity with an active Florida registration The name and the Florida street addre	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signst own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual and the registered agent are:	or another
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, F (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as is business entity with an active Florida registration The name and the Florida street addre	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signs to sown Registered Agent. You must designate an individual and the signs of the registered agent are: ohn Peck	SECRETARY DIVISION OF C
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, F (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as is business entity with an active Florida registration) The name and the Florida street address Jacobs 111130	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signs own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual associated agent are: ohn Peck Name	SECRETARY DIVISION OF C
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, F (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as is business entity with an active Florida registration). The name and the Florida street address John Line 11130. Florida F	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signs own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual and the registered agent are: ohn Peck Name Coniston Way	or another DIVISION OR FEB

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Mai "MGRM" = N	nager Ianaging Member	Name and Address:
MGRM	idiaging Monioor	John Peck
AIGIZM		11130 Coniston Way
		Windermere, Florida 34786
MRGM		Roderick D. Nurse
		6143 Cortmel Lane
		Windermere, Florida 34786
MGR		Barbara A. Peck
		11130 Coniston Way
		Windermere, Florida 34786
fective date is days after the	ve date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.) SIGNATURE:	e date of filing: (OPTION be specific and cannot be more than five business d
	SIGNATURE.	
	AJ	? Pade _
	Signature of a manufacture	Weden
	()	er or an authorized representative of a member.
	(Inaccordance with se	ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of penury
	Signature of a member	er or an authorized representative of a member.
	(In accordance with se of this document const that the facts stated	ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury
Filing F	(In accordance with se of this document const that the facts stated	ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury herein are true.) Ohn Peck

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)